
 

 

 

2018 Produce Wash Committee - Council 3 

Committee Roster, July 2017 



Last Name First Name

Position 

(Chair/ 

Member)

Constituency Employer City State Telephone Email
Voting 

Status
Changes

1 Starobin Anna Chair Food Industry Support ECOLAB Greensboro NC 3369312185 anna.starobin@ecolab.com Yes

2 Mathews Karl Vice-Chair Academia Rutgers University New Brunswick NJ 8489325430 matthews@aesop.rutgers.edu Yes

3 Ingham Barbara Member Academia University of Wisconsin Madison WI 6082637383 bhingham@wisc.edu; Yes

4 Zetterlund Kris Member Food Service Industry Darden Orlando FL 4072456095 kzetterlund@darden.com Yes

5 Hollingsworth Jill Member Food Industry Support ChemStar; Consultant Hilton Head Island SC 8433416640 1jillh@gmail.com Yes Joined ChemStar

6 Thesmar Hilary Member Food Industry Support Food Marketing Institute Arlington VA 2022200658 hthesmar@fmi.org Yes

8 Goldberg Dan Member Food Service Industry
BJ's Restaurants and 

Brewhouse
Huntington Beach CA 7143349235 dangoldberg6@gmail.com Yes

9 Hurysz Alison Member Retail Food Industry Hannaford Scarborough ME 5853011612 alison.hurysz@hannaford.com Yes

10 Lipe Jayne Member Retail Food Industry Walmart, Inc. Bentonville AR 4792771374 jayne.nosari@walmart.com Yes

11 Gaither Marlene Member Local Regulator CCPHSD Flagstaff AZ 928.679.8761 mgaither@coconino.az.gov Yes

12 Kendrick Susan Member State Regulator
Oregon Department of 

Agriculture
Salem OR 5039864720 skendrick@oda.state.or.us Yes

13 Shelton Susan Member State Regulator
Division of Environmental 

Public Health
Tumwater WA 5092121206 susan.shelton@doh.wa.gov Yes

14 Johnson Diane Member Local Regulator
Harris County Health 

Department
Houston TX 7132746300 djohnson1@hcphes.org Yes

15 Nair Priya Member State Regulator
Georgia Department of 

Public Health
Atlanta GA 4046576534 priya.nair@dph.ga.gov Yes

16 Morgan Lisa Member Local Regulator
Chatham County Public 

Health Department
Pittsboro NC 9195458309 lisa.morgan@chathamnc.org Yes

17 Cranford Vanessa Consultant FDA alternate FDA Washington DC 4074926042 vanessa.cranford@fda.hhs.gov N/A

Joined FDA, FDA 

alternative 

representative

18 Williams Laurie Consultant FDA FDA Washington DC 2404022938 laurie.williams@fda.hhs.gov N/A

19 Abney David At Large Food Service Industry Sonic Oklahoma City OK 4052101278 david.abney@sonicdrivein.com No

20 Brown Robert At Large Retail Food Industry Whole Foods Austin TX 5129447405 robert.brown@wholefoods.com No

21 Crockett Norma At Large Food Service Industry Noodles & Company Broomfield CO 7202141951 ncrockett@noodles.com No

22 Dykman Laura At Large Retail Food Industry Harmons Grocery West Valley UT 8019578472 No

23 Funk Joshua At Large Food Service Industry KFC Louisville KY 5028748899 joshua.funk@yum.com No

24 Hails Steve At Large Food Industry Support Sealed Air Castle Rock CO 3039105571 steve.hails@sealedair.com No

25 Hibbard Peter At Large Food Industry Support HCS LLC Oviedo FL 4072340396 pwhibbard@outlook.com No

26 Jennings Allison At Large Retail Food Industry Amazon.com Seattle WA 2064358625 jealliso@amazon.com No

27 Johnson Thomas At Large Food Service Industry
QleanTech Enterprises, 

LLC
Mendota Heights MN 6515870418 tomj@jdpinc.com No

28 Kemp Phillip At Large Retail Food Industry Delhaize-America Phil.Kemp@delhaize.com No

29 Lamborn Kim At Large Retail Food Industry WinCo Foods Boise ID 2086722332 kim.lamborn@wincofoods.com No

30 Maldonado Robert At Large Retail Food Industry Northgate/ CNG Markets Anaheim CA 7146877253
robert.maldonado@northgatem

arkets.com
No

31 Meinhardt Christina At Large Food Service Industry Aramark Philadelphia PA 2152386892
meinhardt-

christina@aramark.com
No

32 Miller Brent At Large Food Service Industry IDQ Companies Edina MN 9528300247 brent.miller@idq.com No

Requested to be 

withdrawn from 

the committee 

due to an on-

going schedule 

conflict.
33 Mitchell Tim At Large Retail Food Industry Publix Super Markets Lakeland FL 8636881188 tim.mitchell@publix.com No

34 Moretz Mark At Large Retail Food Industry Harris Teeter King NC 3365291815 mark.moretz@sealedair.com No

35 Okenu Daniel At Large Retail Food Industry HEB Grocery Company San Antonio TX 4048052221 okenu.daniel@heb.com No

36 Thomas Ellen At Large Academia RTI International
Research Triangle 

Park
NC 9195411282 ethomas@rti.org No

37 Tryba Cas At Large Retail Food Industry big y supermarket springfield MA 4135044450 tryba@bigy.com No

38 Tyjewski Sue At Large Retail Food Industry CKE Restaurants Inc Ontario CA 7142544552 styjewski@ckr.com No

39 Yoo Woo-jin At Large Food Service Industry Compass Group USA Charlotte NC 7043281104
Woojin.Yoo@compass-

usa.com
No

40 Zetlau Jessica At Large Food Service Industry Pizza Hut, Inc. Plano TX 9723386878 jessica.zetlau@yum.com No

41 Jaymin Patel At Large Food Service Industry CKE Restaurants Inc Ontario CA jpatel@ckr.com No

42 Kreske Aubry At Large Food Service Industry BK FL AKreske@whopper.com No

43 Dahlman Dan At Large Food Service Industry ECOLAB St. Paul MN 6512503297 Dan.Dahlman@ecolab.com No

44 Vassar Daniel At Large Food Service Industry Target Minneapolis MN 612-644-3673 Daniel.vassar@target.com No

Committee Name: 2018 Produce Wash Committee - Council 3

mailto:bhingham@wisc.edu;
mailto:djohnson1@hcphes.org
mailto:lisa.morgan@chathamnc.org
mailto:laurie.williams@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:robert.maldonado@northgatemarkets.com
mailto:robert.maldonado@northgatemarkets.com
mailto:meinhardt-christina@aramark.com
mailto:meinhardt-christina@aramark.com
mailto:Woojin.Yoo@compass-usa.com
mailto:Woojin.Yoo@compass-usa.com
mailto:Daniel.vassar@target.com

	2018 Produce Wash Committee Roster
	Copy of Council 3 Produce Wash Committee Roster 7-13 -2017 updated

